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10 a.m. Eastern / 9 a.m. Central

Chapter Chair Meeting

Dial-in information: Phone #: 855-211-6368 / Access Code: 2766835#
Friday, January 25, 2019

Agenda
Call Meeting to Order at 9:00 a.m. (CST)/10 a.m. (EST)                                               Janet Hewitt
Roll Call                                                                                                                             Laura Havis
	WiNUP International Executive Committee

	Office
	Name
	Attendance

	President
	Holly Huffman
	Present

	Vice President
	Janet Hewitt
	Present

	Secretary
	Laura Havis
	Present

	Treasurer
	Kim Maynard
	Present

	International Past President Representative
	Dianne Nuñez
	Present

	Parliamentarian
	Dorothy Stoler
	Present

	Executive Director
	Lisa Morinini/Claudia Powell
	Present


	Chapter Chair (or Representative)

	Chapter
	Name
	Attendance

	ArkLaTex
	Vivian Andrews
	Present

	Atlanta
	Mechelle Stanton
	Absent

	East Tennessee
	Kari Crouse
	Absent

	Indiana
	Shelby Houston (Ronette)
	Present 

	Kentucky
	Debra Marcum
	Absent

	Members at Large
	Lynn Thieneman
	Absent

	Metro Chicago
	Kelly Krupa
	Present

	Mid-Atlantic
	Lauren Strella (Jasmine James)
	Present

	Missouri
	Judy Gustafson
	Absent

	Nashville
	Debbie Sain
	Present

	New York
	Loretta DiCamillo 
	Absent

	North Central
	Vicki Severson
	Absent

	North Texas
	Bridget McNeill
	Present

	Northern Indiana
	Melanie Koelling
	Absent

	Ohio
	Deborah Hohn
	Present

	South Texas
	Laura Havis
	Present

	Southwest Va./Northeast Tenn.
	Karen Gilmer
	Present

	Texhoma
	Kristen Duggins
	Present

	Virginia
	Charity Kreher (Donnie)
	Present

	West Virginia
	Misty Heldreth
	Present


Welcome 
     

Janet Hewitt
Welcome everyone for the first call.  Only item approving the meeting minutes.  Have to have the quorum 50% +1 13 voting members.  Make sure you have a proxy.  

Review/Approve Sept. 16, 2018 and Nov. 29, 2018, Chapter Chair Minutes                             Janet Hewitt
The first item on the agenda was to Review/Approve September 16, 2018 and November 29, 2018, Chapter Chair Minutes.  Due to not having a quorum on the CC conference call on November 29th, the September meeting minutes were not approved.  Motion # 1 to dispense with the reading of the September 16, 2018 minutes and to accept minutes as presented was made by Debbie Sain and seconded by Karen Gilmer. With no further discussion, the motion passed.  Motion #2 to dispense with the reading of the November 29, 2018 minutes and to accept with correction of Deb Hohn’s name by Janet Hewitt and seconded by Karen Gilmer.

Officer Reports

Treasurer’s Report
 






        
                     Kim Maynard
	Financial Reporting as of:
	 
	12/31/18

	Total Assets
	444,642
	 
	 

	U.S. Banking Checking Account
	90,075
	 
	 

	Investment Accounts
	354,567
	 
	 

	Total Year Budget:
	 
	 
	 

	Income & Expense
	2018 Budget
	Year-to-Date Actual
	% incurred compared to total year budget

	Revenues
	42,300
	39,199
	92.70%

	Expenses
	40,596
	29,020
	71.50%

	Income Profit / (Deficit)
	1,704
	10,178
	 

	Reporting months of year
	 
	10
	83.30%


        Source Document:
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· Executive Director’s Report
Claudia Powell

	Membership Status:
	

	As of December 31, membership for 2018 is:

 
	Totals

	 
	Membership paid to date
	582

	
	Membership paid in late 2017
	27

	
	Free Memberships resulting from corporate sponsorship of 2017 conference
	9

	
	Honorary life
	29

	
	Total Membership
	647

	
	New members to date
	172

	
	Membership at the end of 2017
	633


2019 membership by chapter (2018 final membership in parentheses):
	ArkLaTex – 9 (15)
	MAL – 5 (10)
	New York – 3 (5)
	South Texas – 5 (5)

	Atlanta – 2 (3)
	Metro Chicago – 116 (78)
	North Central – 2 (2)
	Southwest Va/Northeast Tn – 14 (9)

	East Tennessee – 14 (15)
	Mid-Atlantic – 65 (66)
	North Texas – 7 (7)
	Texhoma – 13 (0)

	Indiana – 39 (32)
	Missouri – 11 (11)
	Northern Indiana – 33 (27)
	Virginia – 37 (31)

	Kentucky – 16 (16)
	Nashville – 34 (39)
	Ohio –162 (193)
	West Virginia – 62 (69)


Additional Notes:

· Based on membership at the end of 2017, membership increased 2.2% in 2018.

· As of January 16, I have received PayPal payment from 67 members for 2019 dues. Additionally, 60 paid late in 2018 or through the special conference rate (35), so their memberships continue through December 31, 2019. 

· Membership dues are due February 1. The late fee is not effective until March 2.

· 2018 Conference proceeds have not been received.  Anticipated dollar amount is $22,950.

· At the time of this meeting, 3 financial reports had been received.

· Working with Lisa Mornini on knowledge transfer for Executive Director’s role.

Source Document:
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ership  

•  As of September 8, membership for 2018 is:  

• 517 paid in 2018 (& payment in transit)  
• 27 paid in late 2017 (continuing membership through 2018)  
• 8 free memberships resulting from corporate sponsorship of 2017 conference  
• 29 honorary life  
• 581 TOTAL MEMBERSHIP  
• 94 new members to date in 2018 (198 total in 2017)  
• Membership at the end of 2017 was 633 total members  
•  Numbers not included in the above report were those paying to become members at the 
Conference, 6 Ohio memberships, and any free memberships from sponsorshi

Membership  

•  As of September 8, membership for 2018 is:  

• 517 paid in 2018 (& payment in transit)  
• 27 paid in late 2017 (continuing membership through 2018)  
• 8 free memberships resulting from corporate sponsorship of 2017 conference  
• 29 honorary life  
• 581 TOTAL MEMBERSHIP  
• 94 new members to date in 2018 (198 total in 2017)  
• Membership at the end of 2017 was 633 total members  
•  Numbers not included in the above report were those paying to become members at the 
Conference, 6 Ohio memberships, and any free memberships from sponsorship
New Business

· Welcome our New Executive Director




                      Holly Huffman
Huffman introduced the new WiNUP Executive Director Lisa Morinini, whose official start date was January 1st.  Morinini’s background is a utility based company out of California.  Huffman noted since Morinini is based in California to take this into consideration when coordinating meetings with her.

· 2019 Conference Update



                
       

Janet Hewitt
Hewitt noted the following update for the 2019 conference:

· Conference registration is currently at 111 attendees for the full conference.  

· An additional 4 registrations for the banquet only.  
· Five attendees becoming members as a result of registration.
· January 31st is when early registration ends.  Eligible early bird registrants are in the drawing for a Kate Spade bag. 

· Morinini has sent out a lot of information in the meeting packets.

· Amy Dellenbach is working on conference sponsorships.

· Debbie Sain has put information out on the WiNUP website.

· Conference guideline matrix – still incorporating into the guidelines on line.  Chapters are to note when they will be hosting future conferences.

· Conference Sponsorships:
· Hewitt noted to encourage chapters to sponsor the conference.  Try to double what has been done in the past.  Dellenbach has just sent an email re: sponsorship packets, along with a cover letter explaining the levels.  Sponsorships can be paid online by adding a 2.9% fee, or by check.  Nuñez noted to make sure tax exempt information/verbiage is on the sponsorship form.  Hewitt took action to confirm this information is on the form and to make sure the correct letter is sent out to all chapter chairs.  
· Vivian Andrews asked if AEP has confirmed sponsorship, Deb Hohn noted that they have been approved but have not received the check in the mail.  
· Charity Fundraiser Baskets






        Emily Schilling 

· Schilling noted she is heading up the charity event and door prize committee for the conference.  The following items for the fundraiser:
· Early registration:
· Kate Spade bag drawing for early registrants
· Another give away will be introduced in February; 
· Free weekend upgrade – executive room; coming before the conference win the room and deluxe room getting the word out now
· Charity chosen - Colorado Succeeds / STEM champions – organization promotes improved education for young people.  This group will be presenting who they are at the start of the conference and the hope is to present them with a large check.
· A note will be sent out to the Chapter Chairs within the next few weeks to start planning for baskets 
· Conference theme is a “New level of energy”; chapters can make baskets with local stuff from their area and tie the theme in
· General reminder to keep in mind for the baskets to make it easy for attendees to fly/travel well with the contents
· Brief live auction at the banquet:
· Janet Hewitt donated an afghan; 
· Requesting donations 
· 2020 Conference Update





      
             Janet Hewitt
Hewitt noted the 2020 Conference planning is underway.  Location has been identified as Little Rock, Arkansas, dates are 9/27/20 – 9/30/20.  Rooms are approximately $160 per night, the planning committee is still working on the contract.
· Annual Chapter Financial Report


        
           Lisa Morinini /Claudia Powell
Powell noted the financial report package included a template for program services and revenues.  Additional tasks that need to be describe such as conference grants, STEM fellowships, make sure specifics are included so they can be incorporated on the IRS 990 form.  Nuñez asked about electronic signature, and Powell noted to type in name on signature line in the Excel template. 

· Website  





      
                                                 Janet Hewitt
Hewitt reminded Chapter Chairs to remind their members to sign up for the website.  Not all members are currently enrolled on the site.  It is important to have all members registered on the site for communications and information.

· Professional Development (PD) Grant/Chapter Event (Member Services)

 Janet Hewitt   Hewitt noted at the 2018 Conference board meeting the PD grant and chapter grant were approved.  The Executive Committee voted a one-time escalation of deadline to apply.  The extended deadline is now March 15th.  Still waiting to get guidelines updated.  The Professional Development grant is open to all WiNUP chapters with allotted funding in the budget of$2,500. Interested Chapters must present a proposal for approval by the PD committee.  The PD committee will be approving the grant award by March 31st.  If the grant is awarded to a Chapter the event must be held by 8/31/19.  
Source Document:
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· Upcoming International Deadlines

 

            Lisa Morinini/Claudia Powell
Powell noted the following deadlines:
	Deadline
	Items due

	January 31, 2019
	Chapter financial report is due.

	February 1, 2019
	2019 membership dues

	March 1, 2019
	Late fee of $10 will be assessed on membership dues

	March 31, 2019
	Additional late fee of $10 will be assessed on membership dues


· Powell also noted the following process for membership dues:

· Chapter receives full payment from members, including chapter dues, international dues, initiation fee and any other fees.
· Chapter treasurer accumulates/deposits membership dues checks/cash to chapter bank account.
· Prior to January 31 & February 28, determine amount due to international for members who have paid their dues.  Write one check to international for all dues & fees paid, except chapter dues.  Your chapter keeps the chapter dues.  Please send to new Executive Director, Lisa Morinini, 2795 East Bidwell St. #100-209, Folsom, CA 95630. 
· Include attached Membership Transmittal Form (attached) with check payment.  You do not need to send the membership forms with your payment. Please update the membership listing for all the member payments you are sending to international.  Email the membership listing to Lisa Morinini (winup.lisa@lkm-associates.com) along with payment check #.
· Huffman also noted that Morinini is in the process of updating the WiNUP brochure and website with her contact information.  All membership items need to be sent to Morinini to the above address.  Chapter Chairs need to make sure they are communicating with their Treasurers this info.

· Logoed Items





 

 

Janet Hewitt
         Debbie Sain has done some research and spoken with a vendor to order logo items with a volume discount.  Danette Scudder will set up a website specific to this vendor for several things of interest.  Want to find out the most popular items.  There is a one-time set up fee that is less than $500.  Hewitt noted the Chapter members needed to be poled if there are any type of items of particular interest.  Hewitt took an action item to do a poll to assist with the determination of interest before anything is set up with the vendor.  Chapter Chairs are to follow up with Hewitt on interest.
Old Business

· Chapter Share Time (“Tell Me Something Good”)


                   Holly Huffman

· Texhoma chapter hosted a training to get their membership off the ground.  Their membership is slowly increasing.  They are planning a fundraiser to do more STEM activities, utilizing Facebook postings to help promote and communicate activities.
· Ohio chapter noted their new website winupoh.org.  They are celebrating 30 years of being a chapter.  

· Nashville chapter hosted a mentoring luncheon, a current member is taking the lead of coordinating these.  They had 8 members last month attended the luncheon.  
· Any assistance needed from EC?





                    Janet Hewitt
· Hewitt noted the next Chapter Chair meeting is in March.  Hewitt also noted the deadlines that were on the agenda and are recapped below for your reference.  
	2018 chapter financial re​ports 
(including monthly bank state​ments) due 
	1/31/2019

	Professional Development Grant Event for January 1-July 31 2019 Funding Request due
	3/15/2019

	Chapter Event Funding for 2019 Request due
	3/15/2019

	International Officer Candidates’ applications due
	3/31/2019

	Fellowship applications due
	5/1/2019

	Professional Development Scholarship application due
	5/1/2019

	Power award application due
	5/1/2019

	Oak award application due
	5/1/2019

	Honorary life award application due
	5/1/2019

	Past President Grant application due
	6/15/2019

	Chapter Achievement Award application due
	8/15/2019

	Newsletter Award application due
	8/15/2019

	Professional Development Grant Event for January 1-July 31 2020 Funding Request due
	8/15/2019

	Chapter Event Funding for 2020 Request due
	8/31/2019


Hewitt entertained Motion #3 to adjourn. Laura Havis made the motion and Stoler seconded the motion. With no further items on the agenda, the motion passed. The meeting adjourned at 10:02 am CST / 11:02 am EST.
ACTION Items and Motions this meeting

ACTION: Hewitt took an action item to confirm tax information is on the conference sponsorship form.

ACTION: Hewitt took an action item to do a poll to assist with the determination of interest before anything is set up with the vendor.
Motion # 1 to dispense with the reading of the September 16, 2018, minutes and to accept minutes as presented was made by Debbie Sain and seconded by Karen Gilmer. With no further discussion, the motion passed.  
Motion #2 to dispense with the reading of the November 29, 2018 minutes and to accept with correction of Deb Hohn’s name by Janet Hewitt and seconded by Karen Gilmer.
Hewitt entertained Motion #3 to adjourn. (who made the motion) Stoler seconded the motion. With no further items on the agenda, the motion passed. The meeting adjourned at 10:02 am CST / 11:02 am EST.
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Executive Committee Meeting 


Executive Director Report-Claudia Powell 
January 23, 2019 


 
Membership 
Final membership for 2018 was: 


• 582 paid in 2018  
• 27 paid in late 2017 (continuing membership through 2018) 
• 9 free memberships resulting from corporate sponsorship of 2017 conference  
• 29 honorary life 
• 647 TOTAL MEMBERSHIP 
• 172 new members in 2018 (198 total in 2017)   
• Membership at the end of 2017 was 633 total members  


 
2018 final membership by chapter (2017 final membership in parentheses): 
ArkLaTex – 9 (15) Atlanta – 2 (3) East Tennessee – 14 (15) Indiana – 39 (32) 
Kentucky – 16 (16) MAL – 5 (10) Metro Chicago – 114 (78) Mid-Atlantic – 65 (66) 
Missouri – 11 (11) Nashville – 34 (39) New York – 3 (5) North Central – 2 (2) 
North Texas – 7 (7) Northern Indiana – 33 (27) Ohio –162 (193) South Texas – 5 (5) 
Southwest Va/Northeast Tn – 14 (9) Texhoma – 13 (0) Virginia – 37 (31) West Virginia – 62 (69) 
 
Based on membership at the end of 2017, membership increased 2.2% in 2018. 
 
As of January 16, I have received PayPal payment from 67 members for 2019 dues.  Additionally, 60 paid late in 2018 or 
through the special conference rate (35), so their memberships continue through December 31, 2019. 
 
Membership dues are due February 1. The late fee is not effective until March 2. 
 
Conference 
We have not received reports and payments from Metro Chicago for the annual conference.  Per guidelines, it was due 
December 15th of the year of the conference.  Not receiving the funds will cause a mismatch of the budget and proceeds 
of the conference in the financials for both 2018 and 2019.   
 
Per Metro Chicago Chapter, total proceeds were approximately $34,000, with international’s share of 75% being 
$25,500.  With the PPC’s share of 10%, international’s share booked to the general fund would be approximately 
$22,950. 
 
Financial 
Chapter financial reports are due to international January 31.  I have received 3 reports as of January 16. 
 
Other 
This month, I have been finalizing my duties for WiNUP, helping to give new Executive Director, Lisa Morinini a segue 
into the ED position without WiNUP missing a beat. Lisa and I spent two days in face-to-face training, as well as many 
emails and phone conversations.  Lisa has considerable experience and will add her unique talent to continue WiNUP’s 
success.  I have no doubt she will succeed in the role and continue WiNUP’s success as well. 
 
EC business cards have been ordered. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 


 
Claudia Powell 
Outgoing Executive Director 












WiNUP Professional Development Committee

Approved Definition and Responsibilities



The purpose of the Professional Development committee is to identify, prioritize, and deliver programs and projects that can be offered by international WiNUP to promote professional development for membership.  The committee will assemble a library of topics and resources to support professional development for the international organization.  The process will involve extensive collaboration and communication across international and chapter committees and membership.   



The committee should consist of a representative cross section of the membership from various size chapters, companies, and general membership.  The committee should be no less than 7 members (including 2 co-chairs).



The committee’s responsibilities include:

· Collaborate with the International Vice President to establish a professional development theme.  Consider the time required to accomplish the theme, such as annual or multi-year goals.  Identify opportunities to implement the theme across WiNUP activities (such as International Conference, communications, media (i.e. newsletters, regional meetings, webinars))

· Create tools and infrastructure to share resources across membership such as:

· Membership database with professional information

· List of speaker resources

· Place to store documents to use for presentations 

· Propose a funding mechanism within the existing WiNUP financial asset portfolio 

· Create annual budget and grant funding criteria for inclusion in the International Guidelines

· Make available resources or ideas for professional development topics and themes

· Consider online and media options such as webinar or other delivery mechanisms

· Present a proposal to the International Board to include:

· Project/program descriptions (new or existing w/changes)

· Project/program timelines

· Project/program budgets

· Project/program duration (one-time, ongoing)

· Project/program sustainability (financial and administrative)

· Project/program evaluation timeframe (how often should the program be reviewed to confirm relevance, etc.)

· Project/program responsibility (committee, IB, chapters, etc.)

· Create materials for membership to communicate the WiNUP return on investment with coordination across WiNUP

· The chairs of the committee will be expected to provide progress reports during Executive Committee and International Board meetings throughout the year.

· Term on the committee will be on a staggered, rotating schedule and a 2 year minimum term commitment

· Interim Milestones:  

· Obtain approval and staff committee by March 31, 2017

· Draft implementation plan, including program by June 30, 2017

· EC and IB Reporting for ongoing review and input



Example of a Project: The process to define a program including research, analysis, costing, and proposal.

Example of a Program: The delivery of a professional development topic through appropriate mediums.



Note:  All projects/programs should meet SMART (Specific, Measurable, Achievable, Results-focused, Time-bound) goal criteria.
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A B C D E F G H I J K L


WiNUP Assets


WiNUP General 
Funds


(Operating 
Funds)


Past Presidents 
Grant Ways & Means


Members at 
Large Bluegrass Fund


New York 
Chapter Funds


Atlanta Chapter 
Funds


From Acorns to 
Oaks Millinium Fund Fellowships 1 Total


US Bank Checking Account 64,643$               12,520$               4,949$                  84$                       1,985$                  2,828$                  780$                     1,585$                  700$                     90,075$               
Investment Accounts 258,920$             95,649$               354,567$             
Total Assets 323,564$             12,520$               4,949$                 84$                       1,985$                 2,828$                 780$                     1,585$                 700$                     95,649$               444,642$             
1 Julia Kiene, Lyle Mamer & Louisan Mamer


Investment Accounts 2 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 Transfers 3


Capital Income Builder 80,644$               74,973$               -$                      (5,671)$                -7.03%
The Income Fund of America 85,921$               81,528$               -$                      (4,394)$                -5.11%
Washington Mutual Investors Fund 79,328$               77,014$               -$                      (2,314)$                -2.92%
Subtotal 245,893$             233,514$             -$                      (12,379)$              -5.03%
Vanguard Wellesley Income Fund 124,203$             121,053$             -$                      (3,149)$                -2.54%
Total Investments 370,096$             354,567$             -$                      (15,529)$              -4.20%
2  Administered by Wells Fargo


Breakdown of Investment Accounts TOTAL Julia Kiene Lyle Mamer Louisan Mamer Total Fellowships Corp Svgs


Allocation by Fund 4 100% 8.75% 16.76% 15.46% 40.96% 59.04%
Fund Value @ Month End 233,514$             20,423$               39,125$               36,101$               95,649$               137,867$             


Income & Expense 2018 Budget
2018 Year-To-


Date Actual


% incurred 
compared to 


total year budget
Revenues 42,300$               38,095$               90.1%
Expenses 40,596$               33,972$               83.7%
Income Profit/(Deficit) 1,704$                  4,123$                  


12  Months = 100.0%  of year


Totals may not sum due to rounding.
1/11/19


4  Reflects transfer of fellowships & administrative fees paid in 2018.


Balance @
 Year-To-Date 
Change Excl 


Transfers 


 % Change from 
Year-End


Excl Transfers 


WINUP
FINANCIAL SUMMARY


DECEMBER 31, 2018


3  Transfers to/from US Bank checking account
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A B C D E F


 2018 Budget 
 YTD Actual* 
12/31/2018 


 YTD Over/(Under) 
Budget 


 % actual to 
budget Explanations/Comments 


REVENUES


International dues 35,000.00$      35,884.00$      884.00$           102.5%


As of 12/31/18 TOTAL MEMBERS=646: 578 members 
paid in 2018; 39 members paid in 2017 for 2018, 29 
honorary life members.  


  Less PayPal fees 15.74$             15.74$             0.0%


Chapter dues received -$                2,604.00$        2,604.00$        0.0%


   Less chapter dues paid -$                (2,195.00)$      (2,195.00)$      0.0%


New member initiation fees 800$                726.00$           (74.00)$           90.8% 172 new members


Late fees -$                540.00$           540.00$           0.0% 54 late fees paid


Reinstatement fees -$                20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 2 reinstatement fees paid


Conference revenue 2018 6,000$             -$                (6,000.00)$      0.0%
2018 conference proceeds have not been sent to 
international yet by Metro Chicago chapter.


Fellowship fund administrative fee 500$                500.00$           -$                100.0%


Other -$                -$                -$                0.0%
TOTAL REVENUES 42,300$           38,094.74$      (4,205.26)$      90.1%


EXPENSES


EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR EXPENSES


Exec.Dir. Compensation 18,559$           18,262.00$      (297.00)$         98.4%


Travel (air, mileage, parking, cabs) 800$                831.21$           31.21$             103.9%


December-Additional travel expenses were incurred for 
new Executive Director Lisa Morinini to travel to 
Columbus for ED training.


Meals 200$                66.38$             (133.62)$         33.2%


Lodging 1,380$             1,846.05$        466.05$           133.8%


June-Stayed more nights at the hotel for summer board 
meeting than budgeted. 
December-hotel expense for incoming Executive 
Director for training.


TOTAL EXEC. DIR EXP 20,939$           21,005.64$      66.64$             100.3%


OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES


Postage 100$                127.61$           27.61$             127.6%
Over-budget due to shipping documents and awards to 
annual conference.


Post office box rent 95$                  96.00$             1.00$               101.1%


Email Service 912$                903.12$           (8.88)$             99.0%


Telephone Service 300$                -$                (300.00)$         0.0%
Projected to be under budget due to President Dianne & 
VP Holly using other teleconference services.


Office supplies 300$                257.52$           (42.48)$           85.8%


Printing 500$                155.26$           (344.74)$         31.1%


Imprinted items 800$                -$                (800.00)$         0.0%


Checks & banking supplies -$                -$                -$                0.0%


Board and EC expenses 3,000$             1,933.15$        (1,066.85)$      64.4%


EC travel - New chapter 1,500$             424.01$           (1,075.99)$      28.3%


President Expenses (Conf & Mid-year Board) 3,000$             -$                (3,000.00)$      0.0%
Projected to be under budget due to President Dianne's 
company paying her expenses.


Website (Contractor, Hosting, Software) 1,000$             420.73$           (579.27)$         42.1%


Accounting consultants 650$                708.75$           58.75$             109.0%
Over budget due to amount of time required to review 
the IRS 990.


Legal consultant 1,000$             104.00$           (896.00)$         10.4%


Insurance 2,300$             1,987.00$        (313.00)$         86.4%
Projected to be under budget due to lower liability 
insurance premiums.


New chapter grant 500$                250.00$           (250.00)$         50.0%


Member professional development scholarship 500$                -$                (500.00)$         0.0%


International conference advance seed 2,500$             2,500.00$        -$                100.0%


International conference advance seed reimbursement (2,500)$           -$                2,500.00$        0.0%


Conference seed reimbursement of $6,000 (provided to 
Metro Chicago in 2016) was not received in time to book 
in 2018.


 Awards-OAK, PWR, HLM, Charm, Nwsltr, Chpt. Achvmt, Conf* 3,200$             2,126.10$        (1,073.90)$      66.4% See explanation below.


Other -                  973.34$           973.34$           
Reimbursement for 2019 Conference Expenses to Janet 
Rehberg


TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE 19,657$           12,966.59$      (6,690.41)$      66.0%


TOTAL EXPENSES 40,596$           33,972.23$      (6,623.77)$      83.7%


 


2018 Actual to Budget
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A B C D E F


 2018 Budget 
 YTD Actual* 
12/31/2018 


 YTD Over/(Under) 
Budget 


 % actual to 
budget Explanations/Comments 


 


2018 Actual to Budget
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NET INCOME 1,704$             4,122.51$        2,418.51$        


BELOW THE LINE ITEMS


PPC revenue 1,600$             -$                (1,600.00)$      


PPC expense (600)$              (1,200.00)$      (600.00)$         


Ways & Means revenue -$                2,263.23$        2,263.23$        


Ways & Means expense -$                (1,290.36)$      (1,290.36)$      


Bluegrass Fund revenue -$                -$                -$                


Bluegrass Fund expense -$                (900.00)$         (900.00)$         


New York Chapter Funds increase -$                -$                -$                


New York Chapter Funds decrease -$                -$                -$                


Atlanta Chapter Funds increase -$                779.62$           779.62$           


Atlanta Chapter Funds decrease -$                -$                -$                


From Acorns to Oaks revenue -$                295.53$           295.53$           


From Acorns to Oaks expense*** -$                (1,983.05)$      (1,983.05)$      


Millenium revenue -$                700.00$           700.00$           


Millenium expense -$                -$                -$                


Fellowship awards** (3,500)$           (3,000.00)$      500.00$           Lyle Mamer fellowship not awarded.


Members-At-Large revenue -$                8.00$               8.00$               


Other -$                -$                -$                


Transfer to/from checking account from/to investment account -$                -$                -$                


   Total (2,500)$           (4,327.03)$      (1,827.03)$      


** Fellowships from investment accts.


 *AWARDS DETAILS 


Hosting Conference Chapter 1,000.00$        500.00$           (500.00)$         Mid-Atlantic Chapter did not deposit their check.


Power, Oak, Honorary Life Iceberg Awards 325.00$           304.10$           (20.90)$           Awards cost less than anticipated.


President's Charm 1,350.00$        997.00$           (353.00)$         Charged less than budgeted.


Newsletter (1st-$100, 2nd-$75, 3rd-$50) 225.00$           225.00$           -$                


Chapter Achievement (3 awards) 300.00$           100.00$           (200.00)$         Only one chapter achievment awarded.


 Total  3,200.00$        2,126.10$        (1,073.90)$      


*Excludes $15 check that cleared in January 2018, as it was included in December 2017 financial statement.
***Voted by IB to pay for up to $2,000 of expenses for conference Past Presidents luncheon.
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REVENUES BUDGET
 TOTAL YEAR-TO-


DATE ACTUAL JAN FEB MAR APR MAY
International dues 35,000$        35,884.00$            7,780.00$              3,908.00$            16,778.00$        3,600.00$            198.00$                  
   Less PayPal fees 15.74$                   17.76$                    13.18$                 7.54$                   (7.16)$                  -$                         
Chapter dues received -$              2,604.00$              1,042.00$              615.00$               255.00$              98.00$                 20.00$                    
   Less chapter dues paid -$              (2,195.00)$             -$                        -$                      -$                     (875.00)$              (538.00)$                
New member initiation fees 800$             726.00$                 162.00$                 60.00$                 126.00$              48.00$                 12.00$                    
Late fees -$              540.00$                 -$                        -$                      40.00$                 470.00$               20.00$                    
Reinstatement fees -$              20.00$                   -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      10.00$                    
Conference revenue 6,000$          -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Fellowship fund administrative fee 500$             500.00$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Other -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         


TOTAL REVENUES 42,300$        38,094.74$            9,001.76$            4,596.18$          17,206.54$       3,333.84$          (278.00)$              


 Notes on revenues 


 Although $15 
outstanding check 
from December 
cleared in January, it 
was included in the 
December financial 
statements. 


EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR EXPENSES


Exec.Dir. Compensation 18,559$        18,262.00$            1,416.00$              1,416.00$            1,416.00$           1,416.00$            1,416.00$              
Travel (air, mileage, parking, cabs) 800$             831.21$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Meals 200$             66.38$                   -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Lodging 1,380$          1,846.05$              -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
TOTAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR EXPENSES 20,939$        21,005.64$            1,416.00$            1,416.00$          1,416.00$         1,416.00$          1,416.00$            


OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Postage 100$             127.61$                 -$                        27.28$                 1.63$                   10.00$                 10.00$                    
Post office box rent 95$               96.00$                   -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      96.00$                    
Email Service 912$             903.12$                 75.26$                    75.26$                 75.26$                 75.26$                 75.26$                    
Telephone Service 300$             -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Office supplies 300$             257.52$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      120.12$                  
Printing 500$             155.26$                 -$                        30.03$                 -$                     -$                      -$                         
Imprinted items 800$             -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Checks & banking supplies -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Board and EC expenses 3,000$          1,933.15$              -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
EC travel - New chapter 1,500$          424.01$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
President Travel Expenses 3,000$          -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Website-hosting, development, software, etc. 1,000$          420.73$                 -$                        47.88$                 -$                     299.00$               24.85$                    
Accounting consultants 650$             708.75$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Legal consultant 1,000$          104.00$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Insurance 2,300$          1,987.00$              -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
New chapter grant 500$             250.00$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Member professional development scholarship 500$             -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
International conference advance seed 2,500$          2,500.00$              -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
International conference advance seed reimbursement (2,500)$         -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Awards-OAK, Power, HL, Nltr, Ch. Achvmt 3,200$          2,126.10$              -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Other -$              973.34$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 19,657$        12,966.59$            75.26$                 180.45$             76.89$              384.26$             326.23$               


TOTAL EXPENSES 40,596$        33,972.23$            1,491.26$            1,596.45$          1,492.89$         1,800.26$          1,742.23$            


 Notes on expenses 
PROFIT/(DEFICIT) 1,704$          4,122.51$              7,510.50$         2,999.73$        15,713.65$     1,533.58$        (2,020.23)$         


BELOW THE LINE ITEMS
PPC grant revenue 1,600$          -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
PPC grant expense (600)$            (1,200.00)$             -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Ways & Means revenue -$              2,263.23$              -$                        -$                      -$                     40.00$                 -$                         
Ways & Means expense -$              (1,290.36)$             -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Bluegrass Fund revenue -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Bluegrass Fund expense -$              (900.00)$                -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
New York Chapter Funds revenue -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
New York Chapter Funds expense -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Atlanta Chapter Funds revenue -$              779.62$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      779.62$                  
Atlanta Chapter Funds expense -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
From Acorns to Oaks revenue -$              295.53$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
From Acorns to Oaks expense -$              (1,983.05)$             -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Millenium revenue -$              700.00$                 -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Millenium expense -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Fellowships awards (3,500)$         (3,000.00)$             -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Members-At-Large revenue -$              8.00$                     -$                        -$                      4.00$                   4.00$                    -$                         
Other -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
Transfer to/from checking account from/to investment accoun -$              -$                       -$                        -$                      -$                     -$                      -$                         
TOTAL (2,500)$         (4,327.03)$             -$                        -$                      4.00$                   44.00$                 779.62$                  


GRAND TOTAL (796)$            (204.52)$                7,510.50$              2,999.73$            15,717.65$        1,577.58$            (1,240.61)$             
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A


REVENUES
International dues
   Less PayPal fees
Chapter dues received
   Less chapter dues paid
New member initiation fees
Late fees
Reinstatement fees
Conference revenue
Fellowship fund administrative fee
Other


TOTAL REVENUES


 Notes on revenues 


EXPENSES
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR EXPENSES


Exec.Dir. Compensation
Travel (air, mileage, parking, cabs)
Meals
Lodging
TOTAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR EXPENSES


OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
Postage
Post office box rent
Email Service
Telephone Service
Office supplies
Printing
Imprinted items
Checks & banking supplies
Board and EC expenses
EC travel - New chapter
President Travel Expenses
Website-hosting, development, software, etc. 
Accounting consultants
Legal consultant
Insurance
New chapter grant
Member professional development scholarship
International conference advance seed
International conference advance seed reimbursement
Awards-OAK, Power, HL, Nltr, Ch. Achvmt
Other
TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES


TOTAL EXPENSES


 Notes on expenses 
PROFIT/(DEFICIT)


BELOW THE LINE ITEMS
PPC grant revenue
PPC grant expense
Ways & Means revenue
Ways & Means expense
Bluegrass Fund revenue
Bluegrass Fund expense
New York Chapter Funds revenue
New York Chapter Funds expense
Atlanta Chapter Funds revenue
Atlanta Chapter Funds expense
From Acorns to Oaks revenue
From Acorns to Oaks expense
Millenium revenue
Millenium expense
Fellowships awards
Members-At-Large revenue
Other
Transfer to/from checking account from/to investment accoun
TOTAL


GRAND TOTAL


I J K L M N O


JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
660.00$                 264.00$                  132.00$                 858.00$                  462.00$                 716.00$                 528.00$                 
(18.98)$                  0.49$                       (0.06)$                     -$                         (1.99)$                     1.56$                      3.40$                      
135.00$                 55.00$                    20.00$                    20.00$                    90.00$                    114.00$                 140.00$                 


(327.00)$                (240.00)$                -$                        -$                         -$                        (100.00)$                (115.00)$                
60.00$                    24.00$                    12.00$                    78.00$                    36.00$                    54.00$                    54.00$                    
10.00$                    -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        


-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         10.00$                    -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        3,000.00$              (2,500.00)$             -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         5,050.00$              (5,050.00)$             -$                        -$                        -$                        


519.02$               103.49$               5,213.94$            (1,094.00)$           (1,903.99)$           785.56$               610.40$               
 Pass through 
conference 
sponsorship 
revenue.  Expense 
will be reflected in 
September 
business. 


 ($2,500) correction to 
fellowship fund 
administrative fee.  
Amount should be $500 
total. 


1,416.00$              2,461.00$              1,461.00$              1,461.00$              1,461.00$              1,461.00$              1,461.00$              
-$                        268.95$                  -$                        75.50$                    64.76$                    -$                        422.00$                 


25.85$                    -$                         -$                        40.53$                    -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        770.64$                  -$                        -$                         1,075.41$              -$                        -$                        


1,441.85$            3,500.59$            1,461.00$            1,577.03$            2,601.17$            1,461.00$            1,883.00$            


-$                        -$                         1.21$                      48.67$                    1.42$                      9.46$                      17.94$                    
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        


75.26$                    75.26$                    75.26$                    75.26$                    75.26$                    75.26$                    75.26$                    
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        137.40$                  -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        125.23$                  -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        1,933.15$              -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         424.01$                 -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        49.00$                    -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        708.75$                 -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         104.00$                 -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         1,987.00$              -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        


250.00$                 -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        2,500.00$              -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         304.10$                 1,147.00$              -$                        675.00$                 -$                        


927.09$                 -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        46.25$                    
1,252.35$            4,508.41$            2,367.57$            1,582.56$            604.69$               1,468.47$            139.45$               


2,694.20$            8,009.00$            3,828.57$            3,159.59$            3,205.86$            2,929.47$            2,022.45$            
 REIMBURSEMENT 
FOR 2019 
CONFERENCE 
EXPENSES TO 
JANET REHBERG 


(2,175.18)$        (7,905.51)$         1,385.37$         (4,253.59)$         (5,109.85)$        (2,143.91)$        (1,412.05)$        


-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         (1,200.00)$             -$                        -$                        


38.54$                    698.04$                  588.55$                 922.00$                  (52.73)$                  28.83$                    -$                        
-$                        -$                         (218.49)$                -$                         (1,071.87)$             -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        (900.00)$                -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         157.87$                 108.83$                 28.83$                    
-$                        -$                         (1,983.05)$             -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        700.00$                  -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         (2,000.00)$             (1,000.00)$             -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        
-$                        -$                         -$                        -$                         -$                        -$                        -$                        


38.54$                    698.04$                  (3,612.99)$            (278.00)$                (2,166.73)$            137.66$                 28.83$                    


(2,136.64)$            (7,207.47)$             (2,227.62)$            (4,531.59)$             (7,276.58)$            (2,006.25)$            (1,383.22)$            
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 General 
 Past 


Presidents 
 Ways and 


Means 
 Members-At-


Large 
 Bluegrass 


Fund 


 New York 
Chapter 
Funds 


 Atlanta 
Chapter 
Funds 


 From Acorns 
to Oaks 


 Millennium 
Fund  TOTAL 


Starting Balance 62,499.22$       12,520.43$       4,977.96$         84.00$              1,985.00$         2,828.39$         779.62$            1,694.21$         700.00$            88,068.82$       


Revenues: 
International dues 528.00$            -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  528.00$            
  PayPal fees (Net of paid/received) 3.40$                -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  3.40$                
Chapter dues received 140.00$            -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  140.00$            
   Less Chapter dues paid (115.00)$           -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  (115.00)$           
New member initiation fees 54.00$              -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  54.00$              
Late fees -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Reinstatement fees -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Conference revenue -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Fellowship fund administrative fee -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Other -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  28.83$              -$                  28.83$              
Total Monthly Revenues 610.40$            -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  28.83$              -$                  639.23$            


Expenses: 
Exec.Dir. Compensation-November 1,461.00$         -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  1,461.00$         
Travel (air, mileage, parking, cabs) 422.00$            -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  422.00$            
Meals -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Lodging -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Postage 17.94$              -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  17.94$              
Post office box rent -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Email Service 75.26$              -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  75.26$              
Telephone Service -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Office supplies -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Printing -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Checks & banking supplies -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Board and EC expenses -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
EC travel - Chapter support -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
President Expenses (Conf & Mid-year Board) -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Website-hosting, development, software, etc. -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Accounting consultants -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Legal consultant -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Insurance -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
New chapter grant -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Member professional development scholarship -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Fellowship Awards -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
International conference advance seed -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
International conference advance seed reimbursement -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Awards-OAK, Power, HL, Nltr, Ch. Achvmt -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Imprinted items -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  
Other 46.25$              -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  46.25$              
Total Monthly Expenses  2,022.45$         -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  2,022.45$         


NET MONTHLY ACTIVITY (1,412.05)$        -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  28.83$              -$                  (1,383.22)$        


US BANK BALANCE AT 12/31/2018 61,087.17$       12,520.43$       4,977.96$         84.00$              1,985.00$         2,828.39$         779.62$            1,723.04$         700.00$            86,685.60$       


 Agrees with 
USBank Check 
Register YTD 


Women's International Network of Utility Professionals
Analysis of US Bank
December 31, 2018
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Date Transaction Name Memo  Amt Cleared Balance Written Cleared Line #


CHECK #892 IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE JANUARY ANALYSIS OF US BANK.  IT WAS INCLUDED IN DECEMBER BUSINESS.


01/01/18 STARTING US BANK BALANCE JAN 1, 2018 $87,405.12 JAN JAN 1


01/10/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $138.00 $87,543.12 JAN JAN 2


01/31/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $2,106.00 $89,649.12 JAN JAN 3


01/31/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $617.00 $90,266.12 JAN JAN 4


01/10/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $2,292.54 $92,558.66 JAN JAN 5


01/22/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $1,764.49 $94,323.15 JAN JAN 6


01/31/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $2,083.73 $96,406.88 JAN JAN 7


01/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE CTC*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $96,331.62 JAN JAN 8


01/09/18 892 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - ARKLATEX 
CHAPTER ($15.00) $96,316.62 DEC JAN 9


01/08/18 900 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - DECEMBER COMPENSATION ($1,416.00) $94,900.62 JAN JAN 10


02/06/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $243.00 $95,143.62 FEB FEB 11


02/14/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $1,126.00 $96,269.62 FEB FEB 12


02/28/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $66.00 $96,335.62 FEB FEB 13


02/05/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $852.45 $97,188.07 FEB FEB 14


02/13/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $846.97 $98,035.04 FEB FEB 15


02/23/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $753.69 $98,788.73 FEB FEB 16


02/28/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $708.07 $99,496.80 FEB FEB 17


02/08/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  USPS PO 38330406GROVE CITY  OH ($1.42) $99,495.38 FEB FEB 18


02/08/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  PAKMAIL #826    614-8011900 OH ($25.86) $99,469.52 FEB FEB 19


02/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  CTC*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $99,394.26 FEB FEB 20


02/06/18 901 CHECK
WEBSITE CALENDAR REIMBURSEMENT TO SALLY 
MARTINO ($47.88) $99,346.38 FEB FEB 21


02/12/18 902 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - JANUARY COMPENSATION ($1,416.00) $97,930.38 FEB FEB 22


02/26/18 904 CHECK OMH PRINT SHOP-BUSINESS CARDS ($30.03) $97,900.35 FEB FEB 23


03/02/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $6,056.04 $103,956.39 MAR MAR 24


03/14/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $626.50 $104,582.89 MAR MAR 25


03/06/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $8,668.00 $113,250.89 MAR MAR 26


03/09/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $870.00 $114,120.89 MAR MAR 27


03/19/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $924.00 $115,044.89 MAR MAR 28


WiNUP US BANK CHECK REGISTER -- 2018
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03/19/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $66.00 $115,110.89 MAR MAR 29


03/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE CTC*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $115,035.63 MAR MAR 30


03/07/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE USPS KIOSK 38702REYNOLDSBURGOH ($1.63) $115,034.00 MAR MAR 31


03/01/18 905 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - FEBUARY COMPENSATION ($1,416.00) $113,618.00 MAR MAR 32


04/02/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL WAYS & MEANS-TUMBLERS $40.00 $113,658.00 APR APR 33


04/02/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $608.84 $114,266.84 APR APR 34


04/05/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $3,040.00 $117,306.84 APR APR 35


04/27/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $488.00 $117,794.84 APR APR 36


04/30/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $76.00 $117,870.84 APR APR 37


04/06/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE WIX.COM*22047554800-6000949 NY ($299.00) $117,571.84 APR APR 38


04/06/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE USPS PO 38330406GROVE CITY  OH ($10.00) $117,561.84 APR APR 39


04/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE CTC*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $117,486.58 APR APR 40


04/05/18 907 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - MARCH COMPENSATION ($1,416.00) $116,070.58 APR APR 41


04/24/18 908 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - ARKLATEX 
CHAPTER ($90.00) $115,980.58 APR APR 42


910 CHECK VOID $0.00 $115,980.58 43


04/25/18 911 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - INDIANA 
CHAPTER ($225.00) $115,755.58 APR APR 44


04/27/18 912 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - KENTUCKY 
CHAPTER ($110.00) $115,645.58 APR APR 45


04/30/18 914 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - NASHVILLE 
CHAPTER ($140.00) $115,505.58 APR APR 46


04/26/18 915 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - NORTH CENTRAL 
CHAPTER ($10.00) $115,495.58 APR APR 47


04/30/18 916 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - NORTH TEXAS 
CHAPTER ($20.00) $115,475.58 APR APR 48


04/20/18 917 CHECK MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - OHIO CHAPTER ($150.00) $115,325.58 APR APR 49


04/23/18 918 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - SOUTH TEXAS 
CHAPTER ($30.00) $115,295.58 APR APR 50


04/25/18 919 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - SW VA/NE TN 
CHAPTER ($100.00) $115,195.58 APR APR 51


05/23/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $230.00 $115,425.58 MAY MAY 52


05/31/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $96.00 $115,521.58 MAY MAY 53
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05/31/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT 
ATLANTA FUNDS FORWARDED TO INTERNATIONAL 
FOR SAFEKEEPING $779.62 $116,301.20 MAY MAY 54


05/07/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE WIX.COM*23707475800-600-0949CA ($24.85) $116,276.35 MAY MAY 55


05/07/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE TONERREFILLKITS.800-527-3712FL ($114.76) $116,161.59 MAY MAY 56


05/10/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE STAPLES       00GROVE CITY  OH -  COPIES ($3.67) $116,157.92 MAY MAY 57


05/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE CTC*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA- ($75.26) $116,082.66 MAY MAY 58


05/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE
USPS PO 38330406GROVE CITY  OH - PO BOX RENT & 
STAMPS ($106.00) $115,976.66 MAY MAY 59


05/24/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE STAPLES       00GROVE CITY  OH -COPIES ($1.69) $115,974.97 MAY MAY 60


05/21/18 909 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - ATLANTA 
CHAPTER ($68.00) $115,906.97 APR MAY 61


05/11/18 921 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - VIRGINIA 
CHAPTER ($380.00) $115,526.97 APR MAY 62


05/11/18 923 CHECK
INTERNATIONAL DUES REFUND FOR MEMBER DOUBLE 
PMT - VIRGINIA CHAPTER ($66.00) $115,460.97 APR MAY 63


05/09/18 924 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - EAST TENNESSEE 
CHAPTER ($90.00) $115,370.97 APR MAY 64


05/10/18 925 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - APRIL COMPENSATION ($1,416.00) $113,954.97 MAY MAY 65


06/13/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $846.02 $114,800.99 JUN JUN 66


06/13/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL WAYS & MEANS-TUMBLERS $38.54 $114,839.53 JUN JUN 67


06/25/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE EIG*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $114,764.27 JUN JUN 68


06/27/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE
DARFONS, NASHVILLE   TN - MEALS-EXECUTIVE 
DIRECTOR ($25.85) $114,738.42 JUN JUN 69


903 VOID 70


06/04/18 906 CHECK NEW CHAPTER GRANT - TEXHOMA CHAPTER ($250.00) $114,488.42 MAR JUN 71


913 VOID 72


06/04/18 920 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - TEXHOMA 
CHAPTER ($152.00) $114,336.42 APR JUN 73


06/13/18 926 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - METRO CHICAGO 
CHAPTER ($175.00) $114,161.42 JUN JUN 74


06/08/18 927 CHECK
REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2019 CONFERENCE EXPENSES-
JANET REHBERG ($927.09) $113,234.33 JUN JUN 75


06/11/18 928 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - MAY COMPENSATION ($1,416.00) $111,818.33 JUN JUN 76


07/30/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $343.49 $112,161.82 JUL JUL 77


07/30/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL WAYS & MEANS - CROSS BODY BAGS $698.04 $112,859.86 JUL JUL 78


07/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE EIG*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $112,784.60 JUL JUL 79







USBank Check Register YTD Page 5


1
2


A B C D E F G H I


Date Transaction Name Memo  Amt Cleared Balance Written Cleared Line #


WiNUP US BANK CHECK REGISTER -- 2018


83
84
85
86


87
88


89


90


91


92


93
94
95
96
97
98


99
100


101


102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110


07/19/18 922 CHECK MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-WEST VIRGINIA ($240.00) $112,544.60 APR JUL 80


07/27/18 929 CHECK WINUP-2019 CONFERENCE SEED ($2,500.00) $110,044.60 JUL JUL 81


07/09/18 930 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR JUNE COMPENSATION ($1,461.00) $108,583.60 JUL JUL 82


07/09/18 931 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR BONUS ($1,000.00) $107,583.60 JUL JUL 83


07/18/18 932 CHECK
SUMMER BOARD MTG REIMBURSEMENT-DIANNE 
NUñEZ ($1,933.15) $105,650.45 JUL JUL 84


933 CHECK VOID $0.00 $105,650.45 JUL JUL 85


07/24/18 934 CHECK
SUMMER BOARD MTG REIMBURSEMENT-CLAUDIA 
POWELL ($1,039.59) $104,610.86 JUL JUL 86


08/07/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT CONFERENCE SPONSORSHIPS $5,050.00 $109,660.86 AUG AUG 87


08/23/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $72.00 $109,732.86 AUG AUG 88


08/31/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $91.94 $109,824.80 AUG AUG 89


08/31/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL WAYS & MEANS - CROSS BODY BAGS $588.55 $110,413.35 AUG AUG 90


08/10/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE USPS KIOSK 38330GROVE CITY  OH ($1.21) $110,412.14 AUG AUG 91


08/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE EIG*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $110,336.88 AUG AUG 92


08/03/18 935 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR JULY COMPENSATION ($1,461.00) $108,875.88 AUG AUG 93


08/13/18 937 CHECK CONFERENCE AWARDS-EXPRESSIONS ENGRAVED ($304.10) $108,571.78 AUG AUG 94


08/13/18 938 CHECK CNA INSURANCE-LIABILITY INSURANCE ($714.00) $107,857.78 AUG AUG 95


08/24/18 939 CHECK
WAYS & MEANS-DIANNE NUNEZ REIMBURSEMENT-
CONFERENCE RAFFLE ($218.49) $107,639.29 AUG AUG 96


08/28/18 941 CHECK FELLOWSHIP-JULIA KIENE-MIT ($2,000.00) $105,639.29 AUG AUG 97


08/27/18 943 CHECK
FUEL MERCHANDISE GROUP-PPC-PRESIDENTS 
LUNCHEON ($1,983.05) $103,656.24 AUG AUG 98


08/30/18 944 CHECK REIDEL INSURANCE AGENCY-D&O INSURANCE ($1,273.00) $102,383.24 AUG AUG 99


09/14/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $92.00 $102,475.24 SEP SEP 100


09/20/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $864.00 $103,339.24 SEP SEP 101


09/20/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT DEPOSIT-MILLENIUM FUND $700.00 $104,039.24 SEP SEP 102


09/20/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT WAYS & MEANS - RAFFLE $440.00 $104,479.24 SEP SEP 103


09/20/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT WAYS & MEANS - RAFFLE $212.00 $104,691.24 SEP SEP 104


09/20/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT WAYS & MEANS - CROSS BODY BAGS $270.00 $104,961.24 SEP SEP 105


09/07/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  STAPLES       00GROVE CITY  OH ($10.21) $104,951.03 SEP SEP 106


09/10/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  STAPLES       00GROVE CITY  OH ($54.77) $104,896.26 SEP SEP 107
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09/12/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  THE UPS STORE #2GROVE CITY  OH ($24.07) $104,872.19 SEP SEP 108


09/13/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  THE UPS STORE #2GROVE CITY  OH ($12.97) $104,859.22 SEP SEP 109


09/14/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  STAPLES DIRECT  800-3333330 MA ($59.06) $104,800.16 SEP SEP 110


09/14/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  STAPLES       00GROVE CITY  OH ($13.36) $104,786.80 SEP SEP 111


09/14/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  STAPLES       00GROVE CITY  OH ($125.23) $104,661.57 SEP SEP 112


09/17/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  CORNER BAKERY 00CHICAGO     IL ($5.66) $104,655.91 SEP SEP 113


09/18/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  MARGARITAVILLE CCHICAGO     IL ($24.30) $104,631.61 SEP SEP 114


09/19/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  WIX.COM*30803749800-600-0949CA ($49.00) $104,582.61 SEP SEP 115


09/20/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  CORNER BAKERY 00CHICAGO     IL ($10.57) $104,572.04 SEP SEP 116


09/20/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  CHI TAXI 5385   CHICAGO     IL ($30.50) $104,541.54 SEP SEP 117


09/20/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  CMH PARKING     COLUMBUS    OH ($45.00) $104,496.54 SEP SEP 118


09/24/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  EIG*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $104,421.28 SEP SEP 119


09/27/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  USPS PO 38330406GROVE CITY  OH ($11.63) $104,409.65 SEP SEP 120


09/06/18 346 CHECK
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AUGUST COMPENSATION (THIS 
CHECK WAS # 946, NOT #346) ($1,461.00) $102,948.65 SEP SEP 121


09/04/18 936 CHECK
METRO CHICAGO CHAPTER-CONFERENCE 
SPONSORSHIPS ($5,050.00) $97,898.65 AUG SEP 122


09/04/18 940 CHECK
METRO CHICAGO CHAPTER-BLUEGRASS CONFERENCE 
FUND ($900.00) $96,998.65 AUG SEP 123


09/11/18 942 CHECK CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY-FELLOWSHIP ($1,000.00) $95,998.65 AUG SEP 124


09/18/18 945 CHECK Gary Broste Designs-Awards-President's Charm ($997.00) $95,001.65 SEP SEP 125


09/21/18 948 CHECK WINUP-INDIANA CHAPTER-NEWSLETTER AWARD ($100.00) $94,901.65 SEP SEP 126


09/27/18 950 CHECK WINUP-VIRGINIA CHAPTER-NEWSLETTER AWARD ($50.00) $94,851.65 SEP SEP 127


10/09/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL
FROM ACORNS TO OAKS & WAYS & MEANS REV 
CREDIT $75.14 $94,926.79 OCT OCT 128


10/09/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $255.43 $95,182.22 OCT OCT 129


10/26/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $340.58 $95,522.80 OCT OCT 130


10/23/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT FROM ACORNS TO OAKS $30.00 $95,552.80 OCT OCT 131


10/04/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  INCORP SERVICES 702-866-2500NV ($104.00) $95,448.80 OCT OCT 132


10/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  EIG*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $95,373.54 OCT OCT 133


10/29/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE  USPS PO 38330406GROVE CITY  OH ($1.42) $95,372.12 OCT OCT 134


10/02/18 954 CHECK WAYS & MEANS-FULLY PROMOTED-CROSS BODY BAGS ($449.97) $94,922.15 SEP OCT 135


10/02/18 955 CHECK WAYS & MEANS-FULLY PROMOTED-CROSS BODY BAGS ($621.90) $94,300.25 SEP OCT 136


10/12/18 956 CHECK DONNA CAMPBELL-PPG REIMBURSEMENT ($600.00) $93,700.25 SEP OCT 137
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10/09/18 958 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SEPTEMBER COMPENSATION ($1,461.00) $92,239.25 OCT OCT 138


10/23/18 959 CHECK DIANNE NUñEZ REIMBURSEMENT-MILEAGE TO WV ($424.01) $91,815.24 OCT OCT 139


10/11/18 960 CHECK
CLAUDIA POWELL REIMBURSEMENT-CONFERENCE 
TRAVEL EXPENSES ($1,140.17) $90,675.07 OCT OCT 140


10/31/18 961 CHECK ELIZABETH TESTERMAN-PPG REIMBURSEMENT ($600.00) $90,075.07 OCT OCT 141


11/06/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $72.00 $90,147.07 NOV NOV 142


11/20/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $56.00 $90,203.07 NOV NOV 143


11/06/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT FROM ACORNS TO OAKS $80.00 $90,283.07 NOV NOV 144


11/26/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL FROM ACORNS TO OAKS $28.83 $90,311.90 NOV NOV 145


11/26/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL WAYS & MEANS - CROSS BODY BAGS $28.83 $90,340.73 NOV NOV 146


11/26/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $757.56 $91,098.29 NOV NOV 147


11/06/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE USPS PO 38330406GROVE CITY  OH ($9.46) $91,088.83 NOV NOV 148


11/23/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE EIG*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $91,013.57 NOV NOV 149


11/14/18 947 CHECK WINUP OHIO CHAPTER - CHAPTER ACHIEVEMENT ($100.00) $90,913.57 OCT NOV 150


11/30/18 949 CHECK
WINUP-WEST VIRGINIA CHAPTER-NEWSLETTER 
AWARD ($75.00) $90,838.57 OCT NOV 151


11/30/18 952 CHECK VOID $0.00 $90,838.57 152


11/14/18 953 CHECK
WINUP-OHIO CHAPTER-2017 SUCCESSFUL 
CONFERENCE ($500.00) $90,338.57 OCT NOV 153


11/06/18 962 CHECK DENNIS P. WILLIAMSON, CPA ($708.75) $89,629.82 NOV NOV 154


11/05/18 963 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OCTOBER COMPENSATION ($1,461.00) $88,168.82 NOV NOV 155


11/30/18 965 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-KENTUCKY 
CHAPTER ($20.00) $88,148.82 NOV NOV 156


11/14/18 967 CHECK MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-EAST TENNESSEE ($60.00) $88,088.82 NOV NOV 157


11/16/18 969 CHECK MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-SW VA/NE TN ($20.00) $88,068.82 NOV NOV 158


12/17/18 CREDIT DEPOSIT MEMBERSHIP $360.00 $88,428.82 DEC DEC 159


12/28/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL MEMBERSHIP $785.40 $89,214.22 DEC DEC 160


12/28/18 CREDIT ELECTRONIC DEPOSIT PAYPAL FROM ACORNS TO OAKS $28.83 $89,243.05 DEC DEC 161


12/10/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE USPS PO 38330406GROVE CITY  OH ($16.73) $89,226.32 DEC DEC 162


12/24/18 CREDIT DEBIT PURCHASE RET UNITED      0162800-932-2732TX $62.60 $89,288.92 DEC DEC 163


12/24/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE UNITED      0162800-932-2732TX ($252.80) $89,036.12 DEC DEC 164
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12/24/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE AMERICAN AIR0012FORT WORTH  TX ($231.80) $88,804.32 DEC DEC 165


12/24/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE EIG*CONSTANTCONT855-2295506 MA ($75.26) $88,729.06 DEC DEC 166


12/27/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE
WWW.ACCURATENOW.WWW.ACCURATENC-
BACKGROUND CHECK FOR NEW EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ($46.25) $88,682.81 DEC DEC 167


12/31/18 DEBIT DEBIT PURCHASE USPS PO 38330406GROVE CITY  OH ($1.21) $88,681.60 DEC DEC 168


12/19/18 964 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP-MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID- 
ARKLATEX ($15.00) $88,666.60 NOV DEC 169


12/17/18 972 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP-MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID - 
OHIO ($100.00) $88,566.60 NOV DEC 170


12/17/18 975 CHECK
MEMBERSHIP-REIMBURSEMENT OF OVERPAID 
MEMBERSHIP DUES-OHIO ($420.00) $88,146.60 NOV DEC 171


12/03/18 976 CHECK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NOVEMBER COMPENSATION ($1,461.00) $86,685.60 DEC DEC 172


OUTSTANDING CHECKS: (These willl hit the 2019 budget)


          951
WINUP-MID-ATLANTIC CHAPTER-2017 SUCCESSFUL 
CONFERENCE ($500.00) SEP


957 DECOFFETTE WARD-POSTAGE REIMBURSEMENT ($29.70) SEP


966
MEMBERSHIP-MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-
NORTHERN INDIANA CHAPTER ($15.00) NOV


968
MEMBERSHIP-MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-
VIRGINIA CHAPTER ($60.00) NOV


970
MEMBERSHIP-MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-
TEXHOMA CHAPTER ($40.00) NOV


971
MEMBERSHIP-MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-
WEST VIRGINIA ($90.00) NOV


974
MEMBERSHIP-MEMBERSHIP CHAPTER DUES PAID-
METRO CHICAGO CHAPTER ($25.00) NOV
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Account Name Type Bank 12/31/2017 11/30/2018 12/31/2018 Reason for Change in Balance
Business Checking Checking US Bank 87,405.12$       88,068.82$       86,685.60$      (1,383.22)$       (719.52)$          -0.82% Regular operating revenues & expenses.


TOTAL 87,405.12$       88,068.82$       86,685.60$      (1,383.22)$       (719.52)$          


Capital Income Builder Investment Wells Fargo 80,643.98$       77,786.31$       74,972.52$      (2,813.79)$       (5,671.46)$       -7.03% Reflects market activity (gains & losses) and dividends.


The Income Fund of America Investment Wells Fargo 85,921.37$       85,339.90$       81,527.53$      (3,812.37)$       (4,393.84)$       -5.11% Reflects market activity (gains & losses) and dividends.


Washington Mutual Investors Fund Investment Wells Fargo 79,327.92$       83,311.19$       77,013.74$      (6,297.45)$       (2,314.18)$       -2.92% Reflects market activity (gains & losses) and dividends.


Vanguard Wellesley Income Fund Investment Wells Fargo 124,202.84$     123,626.18$     121,053.41$    (2,572.77)$       (3,149.43)$       -2.54% Reflects market activity (gains & losses), dividends & fees.


TOTAL 370,096.11$     370,063.58$     354,567.20$    (15,496.38)$     (15,528.91)$    -4.20%


GRAND TOTAL CASH 457,501.23$    458,132.40$    441,252.80$   (16,879.60)$    (16,248.43)$    -3.55%


Analysis of Accounts
12/31/2018


WOMEN'S INTERNATIONAL NETWORK OF UTILITY PROFESSIONALS


Balance @  One Month 
Change 


 Year-To-Date 
Change 


 % Change from 
Year-End 
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Balance @ 2018 Qtrly 2018 Market Changes Balance @ Year-To-Date 
% Change 


excl. transfers
AMERICAN FUNDS: 12/31/2017 Dividends Earned Transfers Fees (Gains/Losses) 12/31/2018  Change  & fees 


Capital Income Builder (CAIBX) 80,643.98$           2,783.43$                   -$                             -$                       (8,454.89)$                  74,972.52$                 (5,671.46)$                     -7.03%


The Income Fund of America (AMECX) 85,921.37$           2,572.93$                   -$                             -$                       (6,966.77)$                  81,527.53$                 (4,393.84)$                     -5.11%


Washington Mutual Investors Fund (AWSHX) 79,327.92$           1,526.72$                   -$                             -$                       (3,840.90)$                  77,013.74$                 (2,314.18)$                     -2.92%


Vanguard Wellesley Income Fund (VWINX) 124,202.84$        3,761.14$                   -$                             -$                       (6,910.57)$                  121,053.41$               (3,149.43)$                     -2.54%


TOTAL 370,096.11$        10,644.22$                 -$                             -$                       (26,173.13)$                354,567.20$               (15,528.91)$                  -4.20%


WOMEN'S INTERNATIONAL NETWORK OF UTILITY PROFESSIONALS
Analysis of Investment Accounts


12/31/2018
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